ETAS ID: TM350505

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/31/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Powdr - Woodward PA LLC
Street Address:	1794 Olympic Parkway, Suite 210
City:	Park City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84098
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2522557	WOODWARD
Registration Number:	2677663	CAMP WOODWARD
Registration Number:	3756398	WOODWARD BEIJING
Registration Number:	3753517	WOODWARD CAMP
Registration Number:	3933147	AM BUSH WOODWARD
Registration Number:	3933148	WOODWARD SURF CAMP
Registration Number:	3947997	WOODWARD CAMP
Registration Number:	3974706	COLONY OF SUMMER
Registration Number:	3957944	CLOUD 9
Serial Number:	85198141	LOT 8
Registration Number:	4117484	THE CAGE
Registration Number:	4232233	WOODWARD RAMPS & RAILS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900333486

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 278-9024

Email: landwebe@chapman.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Landweber

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0944

Address Line 1:	595 N	Market Street, 26th Floor	
Address Line 2:	Chapman and Cutler LLP		
Address Line 4:	San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joseph Landweber	
SIGNATURE:		/Joseph Landweber/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/05/2015	
Total Attachments: 5			
source=3835572#page1.tif			
source=3835572#page2.tif			
source=3835572#page3.tif			
source=3835572#page4.tif			
source=3835572#page5.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0945

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of July 31, 2015 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of POWDR – WOODWARD PA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of July 1, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") granting the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications described therein (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2011, at Reel 4583, Frame 0599; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release of its security interests in and liens on the Marks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases and discharges its liens and security interests in the Marks identified on <u>Schedule 1</u>.

[Signature page follows this page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0946 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Assistant Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I

TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

1	Serial #: 76254653 Mark: WOODWARD	Filing Dt: 05/09/2001	Reg #: 2522557	Reg. Dt: 12/25/2001
2	Serial #: 76388075 Mark: CAMP WOODWARD	Filing Dt: 03/25/2002	Reg #: 2677663	Reg. Dt: 01/21/2003
3	Serial #: 76698165 Mark: WOODWARD BEIJING	Filing Dt: 06/29/2009	Reg #: 3756398	Reg. Dt: 03/09/2010
4	Serial #: 76698523 Mark: WOODWARD CAMP	Filing Dt: 07/20/2009	Reg #: 3753517	Reg. Dt: 03/02/2010
5	Serial #: 76702313 Mark: AM BUSH WOODWARD	Filing Dt: 03/31/2010	Reg #: 3933147	Reg. Dt: 03/22/2011
6	Serial #: 76702314 Mark: WOODWARD SURF CA	Filing Dt: 03/31/2010 MP	Reg #: 3933148	Reg. Dt: 03/22/2011
7	Serial #: 85182220 Mark: WOODWARD CAMP	Filing Dt: 11/22/2010	Reg #: 3947997	Reg. Dt: 04/19/2011
8	Serial #: 85182529 Mark: COLONY OF SUMMER	Filing Dt: 11/22/2010	Reg #: 3974706	Reg. Dt: 06/07/2011
9	Serial #: 85198063 Mark: CLOUD 9	Filing Dt: 12/15/2010	Reg #: 3957944	Reg. Dt: 05/10/2011
10	Serial #: 85198141 Mark: LOT 8	Filing Dt: 12/15/2010	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt: 08/16/2011
11	Serial #: 85298744 Mark: THE CAGE	Filing Dt: 04/19/2011	Reg #: 4117484	Reg. Dt: 03/27/2012
12	Serial #: 85305645 Mark: WOODWARD RAMPS 8	Filing Dt: 04/27/2011 & RAILS	Reg #: 4232233	Reg. Dt: 10/30/2012

1850151.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 08/05/2015